

**Co-educational Degree College (NAAC Accredited)** 

## P.O.-Gangadharpur, Dist.- Howrah, Pin-711302

Dr. Jaga M Basantia

Secretary/ Teacher-in-Charge

Phone: 03214-251223 Mobile: 8336855713

Date: 10/05/2024

Ref. No- GMVM/Ten/026/2024

## Invitation of Tender for Student Profile Mapping.

Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir invites sealed tenders from reputed and experienced vendors for the development and implementation of Student Profile Mapping. The portal will assess the primary skill of the students & help them develop accordingly.

## Scope of Work:

- a) Development and customization of students Profile Mapping System through Assessment, Counselling, Training & Development
- b) Integration with existing college systems (if applicable)
- c) User management and authentication
- d) Real-time results processing and reporting
- e) Technical support and maintenance services

## **Eligibility Criteria:**

- 1. Proven experience in developing and managing students profile mapping.
- 2. Demonstrated expertise in secure and scalable software solutions
- 3. Adequate infrastructure and support mechanisms and recent client references and/or purchase orders.

Tender Submission Details: Submission Deadline: 17/05/2024 Bid Opening Date and Time: 11/05/2024, 10.00 A.M. Opening of Tenders: 20/05/2024 at 15.00 hours Submission Address: Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir, New Campus.

Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir reserves the right to accept or reject any tender, wholly or partly, without assigning any reason thereof.

(Dr Jaga Mohan Basantia)

Teacher-In-Char Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir Gangadharpur, Howrah

